Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Loel R. Nelson	Name: Skylab Technologies Group, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6030 Bowdendale Avenue
Security AgreementChange of Name Other	
02/06/2001 Execution Date:	City: Jacksonville State: Ft Zip; 32216 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,451,480
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT	8. Deposit account number:
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 400	50-0951
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
9. Signature. Neil R. Jetter Name of Person Signing	6/18/03

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0917 FHX NU. :321 (51 4666

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT TO SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LOEL R. NELSON, an individual having an address located at 107 Rhett Court, Elkton, MD 21921, hereby sell and assign to SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida having a business office located at 6030 Bowdendale Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32216, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a polyimide-based battery invented by me as described and claimed in an application for a United States patent entitled, Polyimide-Based Lithium Ion Battery, filed on August 11, 2000 and assigned application scrial number 09/636,686, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including, without limitation, all domestic, foreign, and international applications, divisionals, continuations, continuing practice, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and any other applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC., or its successors, assigns, or nominees to be held and enjoyed by SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC., I will communicate to SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. or its representatives, successors, assigns, or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any administrative or legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all applications and filings including, without limitation, all domestic, foreign, and international applications, divisional, continuation, continuing practice, continuations in part, reexamination, and reissue applications and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally aid SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I also agree to keep SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. informed of my whereabouts at all times so that I may be reached in order to fulfill each of my obligations hereunder.

SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I also agree to keep SKYLAB TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. informed of my whereabouts at all times so that I may be reached LOELÆ STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF LLC Sworn to and subscribed before me this 64 day of 记句 2001 by LOEL R. NELSON, who is personally known to me or who has produced ib as identification and who has taken an oath. Name: My Commission Expires: ...ND My Commission Number is: MOTARY PUBLIC STATE C.

RECORDED: 06/18/2003 REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0918